

H  
ITEM NO.34

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16843-16844/2012

VISHNU KUMAR JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 03/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikash Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2, the learned counsel has undertaken to file proper appearance/vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit on record. Granted.

Service report in respect of respondent Nos.3 and 4 is awaited.

List again on 10.1.2013.

REGISTRAR (M.A. SAYEED)

rd