

LISTED ON 04.04.2014
COURT NO. 8
ITEM NO. 7

SEC - IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)Nos.16843-44 of 2012

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4-5

(Applications for permission to file additional documents)

Vishnu Kumar Jain

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

Union of India & Ors.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.12.2013 with an office report dated 16.11.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

'In view of written request, the matters are adjourned by four weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.'

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has on 03.04.2014 filed rejoinder affidavit with the permission to the Hon'ble Court. The rejoinder affidavit is defective as some of lines are underlined at page no. 82 of the same.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

As the matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court, hence rejoinder affidavit circulated with this office report.

Dated this the 3rd day of April, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR