

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
16843-16844/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/11/2009
in WP No. 930/2009 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Gwalior)

VISHNU KUMAR JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 18/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shweta Bharti, Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.
Mr. Neelesh Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Mishika Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for by learned counsel for the petitioner, list the
matter on 25.11.2014.

It is hereby made clear that no adjournments will be granted
on that day.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master